Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECOF		-16-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 3844/0J417
	10 F			Docket No.: 3044/03417
To the Honorable Commission	er of Ratents and	10	02056357	il documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	O. Par	F	1	of receiving party(ies):
Mario LANFRANCHI			Name: LANFRANCI	HI S.r.l.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	[X] No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: 4.10.02			Street Address: Via Scodoncello, 41/E	
[X] Assignment [] Merger			City: Collecchio (Pharma) State: Italy Zip:I-43044	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name				
[] Other _			Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: March 22, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				EU028722343-45
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex EXOTES MALASTRE EXAMPL				
			Date <u>4//c/</u> I hereby certify	that on the data indicated above, this paper or
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent into was depor	sited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for
10/050,886, filed August 3, 2001			Patents, Wash io Addressee"	ington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Most Office
	Additional nu	mhers attac	ched? [] Yes X No	LEE B.w. Lee Signature
5. Name and address of party to				oplications and patents
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			involved:	1
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>				
Internal Address: S. Peter Ludwig			7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257			[X] Enclosed	
			[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: New York State: New Yo	<u>rk</u> Zip: <u>10150-52</u>	<u>257</u>	8. Deposit account n	umber:
04/15/2002 ABSMAN1 00000060 10050886			04-0100	
03 FC:581	40.00 OP		(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
\	DC	NOT USE	THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	/			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original docum	ana beliet, the foi nent.	regoing ir	normation is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a
C. Datas Louisia /05 054)		[] W	lla I	April 10, 2002
S. Peter Ludwig (25,351) Name of Person Signing	S iç	natrure	1 92	April 10, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231				

ASSIGNMENT

I, Mario LANFRANCHI, a citizen of Italy, residing at: Strada Mulattiera, 5, I-43044 Collecchio (Parma), Italy, has made a certain invention in:

SAFETY DEVICE FOR MACHINES FOR ALIGNING CONTAINERS, IN PARTICULAR POLYETHYLENE BOTTLES

U.S. Serial No. 10/050,886 Filed August 3, 2001

WHEREAS, LANFRANCHI S.R.L., a corporation organized and existing under and by the laws of Italy, having a place of business at Via Scodoncello, 41/E, I-43044 Collecchio (Parma), Italy, below called the "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, divisionals, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of my right, title, risks, obligations, and interest in the United States in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignees its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension

PATENT REEL: 012779 FRAME: 0399 of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignees or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 1:

RECORDED: 04/10/2002

DATED: March 22, 2002

- 2 -